FORM PTO-1618a					U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99		06-02-2	2000		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027				IN CHES	TRADEMARK
	RECO			R SHE	ET C
~				T 37	
U:P	14/00	101372	116	LY	
TO: The Commission	r of Patents and Traucina	NO. 110000 100010	1 1 0	anal document	(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type			Conveyance	ce Type	Saray Waling Saray
X New			X Assig	nment	License
A	(Non-	-Recordation)	A Assig	Juliont	Dicense () 15
Resubmission		-Recordation)	Secur	rity Agreement	
Document I				nty Agraciiciit	Truthe 110 1 time Pigagninem
Correction of			Merg	or.	
L	Fram	o #	TIME S	CI	Effective Date
Reel #	<u> </u>	C#	Chon	ge of Name	
Corrective D	Fram	. #	\ \ Chair	ge of Marine	
Reel #	Fram	e #	J Cthan	_	
			Oulei		
			14-1-	if additional	mes of conveying parties attached
Conveying Party			Mark	. п auuiuonai na	unes of conveying parties attached
	THE CAMPER				Parameter Date
Name: RUSS	SELL CAPPER				Execution Date
E-manula.					Month Day Year
Formerly:					04/20/00
X Individual	General Partnership	Limited	Partnershin	Corporati	on Association
A muividuai	Ceneral randership		latticisinp	Corporati	/ Association
Other					
Outer			······································		
X Citizenship/Sta	te of Incornoration/Organi	zation		TEXAS	
A Chizznanip bu					
Receiving Party			Mark	if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached
Receiving 1 arry			L		
Name:		EREALTY, INC	1		
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)		1800 BERING, S	SUITE 251		
Address (line 2)					
		**	-		
Address (line 3)	0;4	Houston State (Country)		<u>exas 77057</u>	
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Individual	General Partnership	Limited	Partnership		If document to be recorded is an
				<u> </u>	assignment and the receiving party is no
X Corporation					domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representativ
					should be attached.
Other					Designation must be a separate 🕾
					document from Assignment.)
Citizenshin/Star	te of Incorporation/Organi	zation TEXAS			် ကို ့
DEVENOOR DARRIES DANGO	de /54620'35	FOR OFFICE			
FC:481	√ 40.00 DP				75462N
	is collection of mornation is es				to be recorded, including time for
reviewing the document and g	gathering the data needed to com	plete the Cover Sheet.	Send comments reg	garding this burden	estimate to the U.S. Patent and relemank
					e of Management and Budget, Reproverke atent and Trademark Assignment Bractice
• `	TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT				The restrict resignation of the restrict restric
	Mail documents to	be recorded with rec			
	Commission of Union				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0922

FORM PTO-1618B		× 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	: 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Represen	tative Name and Address		
		Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only
Name:	Gary L. Bush		
Address (line 1)	Mayor, Day, Cal	dwell & Keeton, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	700 Louisiana, S	uite 1900	100
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Houston, TX 7	7002-2778	
	Houston, TX 7 City State/Country	y Zip Code	
Correspondent No.			
Correspondent Nai	ne and Address	Aron Code and T	Colombono Manches, 712/025 7100
Name:	Gary L. Bush	Alea Code and 1	'elephone Number: 713/225-7106
Address (line 1)	Mayor, Day, Cal	dwell & Keeton, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	700 X G	. 1000	
Address (line 2)	700 Louisiana, S	uite 1900	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Houston Texas	77002-2778	
(Houston, Texas City State/Country	Zip Code	
	I number of pages of the attached conveyar	nce document # 5	
Including any	Number(s) or Registration Numbers(s)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10.114
Enter either the Trademark Ap	plication Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO N	Mark OT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam	if additional numbers attached
Trademar	k Application Number(s)		on Number(s)
75/462.095	75/510.597	2.29	97.105
75/475.483	75/510.598	2.29	97.106
75/510.596			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of Properties	involved. #	
Fee Amount			0.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X		sit Account
Deposit Account		2 - pos	
(Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees can be	e charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number		
C4-4	Authorization to charge	additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature	To the heat of my brouded an and belief the		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original docume	e joregoing injormation is true	and correct and any attached
	herein.	Charges to deposit account	are aumorizea, as indicated
		\wedge	
	- 10	211	& March
GARY L. BUS		1 Jun	Amay 1, 2000
Name of Person	Signing Signate	ute /	Date Signed

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applications/ Registrations of: eRealty, Inc.

Serial/ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Mark	Atty. Docket No.
75/462.095	April 3, 1998	E-REALTOR	450529.3
75/475.483	April 17, 1998	UNREALTY	450529.4
75/510.596	June 29, 1998	E-REALTY.COM	450529.5
75/510.597	June 29, 1998	UNREALTY.COM	450529.8
75/510.598	June 29, 1998	EREALTY.COM	450529,6
2.297.105	November 30, 1999	EREALTY	450529.2
2.297.106	November 30, 1999	E-REALTY	450529.1

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Under 37 CFR 1.8

Date of Deposit: May 8, 2000

I hereby certify that this correspondence containing:

- 1 Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 2. Executed Assignment from Russell Capper to eRealty, Inc.
- Our Check No 147322 for \$280 to cover the respective recordation fees. Please charge any deficiencies to Mayor, Day, Caldwell & Keeton, L.L.P., Deposit Account No. 50-0897
- 4. A postal card to be stamped and returned acknowledging receipt of these documents

on the date shown indicated above is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

Theresa M. Evenbly, CLAS

Certified Legal Assistant

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HOUSTON\727564\1\SVH

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

RUSSELL CAPPER (hereinafter referred to as "CAPPER") an individual having an address at 7880 San Felipe, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77063. CAPPER has adopted, used, is using and owns in its line of business certain United States trademarks and has the right to assign such right, title and interest to the US trademark registrations and applications therein, which are hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK RIGHTS" and noted on Schedule A which is herein incorporated by reference:

EREALTY, INC, a corporation organized and existing according to the laws of the State of Texas, having a principal place of business at 1800 Bering, Suite 251, Houston, Texas 77057 (hereinafter referred to as "EREALTY") is desirous of acquiring all of CAPPER'S right, title and interest in, to and under said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CAPPER has agreed to and does hereby assign to EREALTY whatever right, title and interest CAPPER owns in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

CAPPER covenants it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the TRADEMARK RIGHTS. If EREALTY desires to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding mark in a non-US country, CAPPER will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of EREALTY.

CAPPER further acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK is hereby irrevocably vested in EREALTY as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CAPPER if this assignment and sale had not been made including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and hereby assents to the making of any

CAPPER further covenants that CAPPER will at all times such application. communicate to EREALTY, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS or the history thereof, known to CAPPER and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested to do so.

CAPPER hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to EREALTY in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 2011

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Russell Capper known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were his own acts and that he has executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this day of how of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Tammy S. Ross Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MARCH 01, 2004

SCHEDULE "A" TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Registered Marks:

Registration No.	Registration D	ate Mark	Registry
2.297.106	11/30/1999	E-REALTY	Supplemental
2.297.105	11/30/1999	EREALTY	Supplemental

Pending Marks

Application No.	Filing Dat	e Mark	Registry
75/462.095	4/3/1998	E-REALTOR	Principal
75/475.483	4/17/1998	UNREALTY	Principal
75/510.596	6/29/1998	E-REALTY.COM	Supplemental
75/510.598	6/29/1998	EREALTY.COM	Supplemental
75/510.597	6/29/1998	UNREALTY.COM	Principal

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

^{.::}ODMA\PCDOCS\HOUSTON\719600\1